Posted: July 23, 2003

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will
meet in Conference Room "C", William Powers Administration Building, One Capitol Hill,
Providence, RI on Tuesday, July 27, 2004 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will
be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict
compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL NO.:020252: Ms. Gloria Brewton-Von Keller for the property located at 635 Park
Avenue, Woonsocket, has requested relief from the provisions of sections 31.1.13, 31.1.1.3,
7.2.1.12,3.2.2,10.12.1,31.3.4.5.1.

APPEAL NO.:030112: Mr. Anthony Perry for the property located at 9 Pier Road, East
Providence, has requested relief from the provisions of sections 13.3.4.1, 10.12.1, 13.3.2.2,
13.6.1.1, 13.2.7, and 10.1.1.

APPEAL NO.:040147: Mr. Richard Andrade (St. Andrew’s School) for the property located at
63 Federal Road, Barrington, is returning with a plan of action.

APPEAL NO.:R-020001: Mr. Ramzi Loga for the property located at 10 Front Street,
Pawtucket, requesting a temporary certificate of occupancy.

APPEAL NO.:040088: Mr. William Capuano for the property located at 1020 Park Avenue,
Cranston, has requested relief from the provisions of sections 7.1.3.2.1, 13.8.7.1, 7.2.5.3,
10.12.1 and 7.8.1.1.

APPEAL NO.:040053: Mr. Joseph Almeida for the property located at 61 Manville Hill Road,
Cumberland, has relief from the provisions of sections 7.2.1.8.1, 10.2.7.1, 13.8.10.4.2.1,
13.8.10.4.2.1 and 7.1.3.2.1(4).

APPEAL NO.:040041: Mr. Joseph Voccola for the property located at 17 Warren Avenue,
Providence, has requested relief from the provisions of section 8.10.4.1.




APPEAL NO.:040198: Ms. Olga Downes for the property located at 727 Cranston Street,
Providence, has requested relief from the provisions of section 7.5.1.3.1, 7.1.5.1, 7.2.1.4.3 and
7.8.2.1(1).

Request for interpretation by RGB Architecture regarding Section 8, Chapter 31 Existing
Apartment Buildings 31.1.1.3: whether or not existing high rise building that currently meet all
15 requirements are in compliance with Fire Laws.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.



	Posted: July 23, 2003

